

PROJECT NAME: 2017-2018 Task Order Contract for Bicycle Projects

				COSA Estimate		Flasher Equipment Co.				
ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT		Over-Under	% Difference
	The City only will accept bid pricing to the hundredths. Any pricing extended out to three decimal points will be truncated to two decimal points in the City's favor.									
100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$ 178,407.99	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ (148,407.99)	-0.83
531.11	R3-5R Right Turn Only	EA	50	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 8,550.00		\$ (200.00)	-0.02
531.13	R3-7R RLMTR	EA	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,700.00		\$ 450.00	0.06
531.68	R3-17 BIKE LANE 30"X24"	EA	320	\$135.00	\$43,200.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 45,120.00		\$ 1,920.00	0.04
531.69	R3-17A AHEAD 30"X12"	EA	21	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 724.50		\$ (10.50)	-0.01
531.70	R3-17B ENDS 30"X12"	EA	21	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 724.50		\$ (10.50)	-0.01
531.71	R4-4 Begin Right Turn Lane Yield to Bikes	EA	40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,920.00		\$ (80.00)	-0.01
531.75	D11-1 Bike Route Sign 24"x18"	EA	340	\$120.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 42,840.00		\$ 2,040.00	0.05
531.76	M4-11 Bike Route Begins Plaque	EA	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00		\$ (25.00)	-0.02
531.77	M4-12 Bike Route Ends Plaque	EA	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00		\$ (25.00)	-0.02
531.79-85	M7 series Directional Arrows*	EA	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,960.00		\$ (40.00)	-0.02
535.1 (SLD)	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Solid)	LF	320,000	\$0.39	\$124,800.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 105,600.00		\$ (19,200.00)	-0.15
535.1(SKP)	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Skip)	LF	68,000	\$0.39	\$26,520.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 19,040.00		\$ (7,480.00)	-0.28
40	4 Inch Wide White Line (Solid)	LF	60,000	\$0.39	\$23,400.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 19,800.00		\$ (3,600.00)	-0.15
535.4 (SLD)	8 Inch Wide White Line (Solid)	LF	200000	\$0.76	\$152,000.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 154,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	0.01
535.5 (SLD)	12 Inch Wide White Line (Solid)	LF	15,000	\$2.75	\$41,250.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 30,450.00		\$ (10,800.00)	-0.26
535.7 (Y.SLD)	24 Inch Wide Yellow Line (Solid)	LF	20,000	\$5.50	\$110,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,000.00		\$ (40,000.00)	-0.36
535.7 (W. SLD)	24 Inch Wide White Line (Solid)	LF	20,000	\$5.50	\$110,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110,000.00		\$ -	0.00
535.8	Right White Arrow	EA	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 600.00	0.11
535.9	Left White Arrow	EA	300	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	0.11
535.10	Combination Thru/Right White Arrow	EA	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -	0.00
535.11	Combination Thru/Left White Arrow	EA	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -	0.00
535.12	Word "ONLY"	EA	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -	0.00
535.16	STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW BIKE FACILITY	EA	450	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 11,250.00	0.33
535.17	BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL	EA	410	\$161.00	\$66,010.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 95,940.00		\$ 29,930.00	0.45
535.19	Word "STOP"	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	0.00
537.6	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C)	EA	5475	\$2.86	\$15,658.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,520.00		\$ 1,861.50	0.12
537.8	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A)	EA	20000	\$2.70	\$54,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 64,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	0.19
533-A	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED MARKERS (4")	LF	15000	\$0.34	\$5,100.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 900.00	0.18
533-E	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED MARKERS (24")	LF	8000	\$2.40	\$19,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 4,800.00	0.25
533-F	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED MARKERS (SYMBOL)	EA	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00		\$ 630.00	0.14
533-G	ELIMINATE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED MARKERS (WORD)	EA	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00		\$ 560.00	0.14
SUP 1	SHARROW MARKINGS	EA	147	\$222.00	\$32,634.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30,870.00		\$ (1,764.00)	-0.05
SUP 2	R4-11 Bicycle May Use Full Lane	EA	40	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00		\$ 400.00	0.07
SUP 3	(BIKE BOXES AND COLORED LANES), GREEN	SF	25,000	\$16.00	\$400,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375,000.00		\$ (25,000.00)	-0.06
531.5	W10-1 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING 36"	EA	20	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	0.00
535.14	RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL INCLUDING 2 R's, CROSSBUCK & 3 LINES	EA	60	\$735.00	\$44,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ (20,100.00)	-0.46
203.1	TACK COAT	GAL	493	\$5.07	\$2,499.51	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,440.35		\$ (59.16)	-0.02
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK)	SY	7,500	\$24.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 101,700.00		\$ (78,300.00)	-0.44
500.1	CONCRETE CURB	LF	1,000	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 27,500.00		\$ 11,500.00	0.72
502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SY	1,000	\$48.60	\$48,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 49,500.00		\$ 900.00	0.02
SUP 5	DELINEATORS 36"	EA	935	\$80.00	\$74,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 70,125.00		\$ (4,675.00)	-0.06

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PROJECT NAME: 2017-2018 Task Order Contract for Bicycle Projects

502.54	CAST IN PLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ (5,100.00)	-0.34
SUP 6	36" YIELD TRIANGLES	EA	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00			
					\$2,000,000.00		\$ 1,699,364.35			
Total Bid Amount:										

PROJECT NAME: 2017-2018 Task Order Contract for Bicycle Projects

Interstate Barricades & Markings, Inc.				Firenda Group INC.	
UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	Over-Under	% Difference	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
\$ 182,055.54	\$ 182,055.54	\$ 3,647.55	0.02	\$ 154,214.50	\$ 154,214.50
\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.29	\$ 176.10	\$ 8,805.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	0.55	\$ 146.10	\$ 7,305.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 36,800.00	0.85	\$ 135.10	\$ 43,232.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,990.00	5.43	\$ 38.00	\$ 798.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,990.00	5.43	\$ 38.00	\$ 798.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.43	\$ 176.10	\$ 7,044.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 35,700.00	0.88	\$ 121.30	\$ 41,242.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	1.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,325.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	1.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,325.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,120.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 112,000.00	\$ (12,800.00)	-0.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 128,000.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 23,800.00	\$ (2,720.00)	-0.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 27,200.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 21,000.00	\$ (2,400.00)	-0.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 150,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)	-0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 150,000.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ (3,750.00)	-0.09	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)	-0.09	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)	-0.09	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)	-0.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (2,000.00)	-0.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ (600.00)	-0.09	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,480.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 33,525.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ (4,510.00)	-0.07	\$ 159.00	\$ 65,190.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ (250.00)	-0.13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ (1,971.00)	-0.13	\$ 2.98	\$ 16,315.50
\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)	-0.07	\$ 2.75	\$ 55,000.00
\$ 0.35	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	0.03	\$ 0.37	\$ 5,550.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	0.04	\$ 2.45	\$ 19,600.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ (450.00)	-0.10	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ (400.00)	-0.10	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00
\$ 215.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$ (1,029.00)	-0.03	\$ 220.00	\$ 32,340.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (800.00)	-0.14	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ (25,000.00)	-0.06	\$ 15.85	\$ 396,250.00
\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ (200.00)	-0.04	\$ 223.30	\$ 4,466.00
\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ (5,100.00)	-0.12	\$ 734.50	\$ 44,070.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ (34.51)	-0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,465.00
\$ 25.22	\$ 189,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	0.05	\$ 24.00	\$ 180,000.00
\$ 20.90	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	0.31	\$ 15.80	\$ 15,800.00
\$ 44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ (4,600.00)	-0.09	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 73,117.00

PROJECT NAME: 2017-2018 Task Order Contract for Bicycle Projects

\$ 643.50	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 23,610.00	1.57	\$ 246.00	\$ 14,760.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ (25,000.00)	-0.67	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,500.00
	\$ 2,015,123.04				\$ 1,995,887.00